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Pamela A Marentette

Jesse L Hennum

1191 Ashland Ave

St Paul MN 55104-6649
*1191 ASHILAND AVE
*Ward: 1

*Pending as of: 2/22/2012

ANNA E. RAMSEY'S ADDITION TO
THE CITY OF ST. PAUL LOT 21 BLK
19

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7004

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

13,550.00
1.00
1.00

$13,550.00
$30.00
$30.00

$13,610.00

03-28-23-14-0042

Ben C Wilkins

450 Brainerd Ave

St Paul MN 55101-3510
*450 BRAINERD AVE
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 2/22/2012

THOMAS SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 OF
BASS' ACRE LOTS SUBJ TO ESMTS
PART W OF A LINE RUN FROM A
POINT ON N LINE OF AND 5 5/10 FT
FROM NE COR TO SE COR OF LOT 2
AND PART E OF A LINE RUN FROM A

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7209

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

8,500.00
1.00
1.00

$8,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$8,560.00

20-29-22-33-0094

Valerie L Walsh

1516 Canfield Ave

St Paul MN 55108-2528
*1516 CANFIELD AVE
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 2/22/2012

LAKE PARK ADDITION SAINT PAUL
LOT 15BLK 4

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7242

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

2,880.00
1.00
1.00

$2,880.00
$30.00
$30.00

$2,940.00

22-29-23-33-0060

Craig A Giebel

1064 Como Ave

Saint Paul MN 55103-1321
*1064 COMO PL
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of: 2/22/2012

ROYAL OAKS LOT 16 BLK 5

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6976

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

2,850.00
1.00
1.00

$2,850.00
$30.00
$30.00

$2,910.00

26-29-23-13-0043
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Amy E Mccumber

Barton L Bakker

740 Curfew St

St Paul MN 55114-1045
*740 CURFEW ST
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 2/22/2012

HOLLINSHEAD'S ADDITION TO
DESNOYER PARK, RAMSEY CO.,
MINN. LOT 8BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7050

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

3,500.00
1.00
1.00

$3,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$3,560.00

29-29-23-33-0043

Harvester Investments Llc
1845 Stinson Blvd Ste 100
Minneapolis MN 55418-4897
*488 CURTICE ST E
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 2/22/2012

PAUL MARTIN'S 1ST ADDITION TO
THE CITY OF ST. PAUL LOT 8 BLK 3

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7163

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*+* Owner and Taxpayer ***

11,195.00
1.00
1.00

$11,195.00
$30.00
$30.00

$11,255.00

09-28-22-33-0114

Nathaniel A Caucutt

Alexandra J Caucutt

819 Delaware Ave

St Paul MN 55107-3547

*819 DELAWARE AVE
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 2/22/2012

BANNING AND OLIVIER'S ADDITION
TO WEST ST. PAUL LOTS 1 & LOT 2
BLK 77

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7101

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**+* Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,185.00
1.00
1.00

$5,185.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,245.00

12-28-23-44-0022

Lars E Davidson

Katherine N Phillips

531 Frontenac P1

St Paul MN 55104-4926
*531 FRONTENAC PL
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 2/22/2012

DESNOYER PARK RAMSEY CO.,
MINN. E 1/2 OF LOT 23 AND ALL OF
LOT 22 BLK 16

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7154

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** OQwner and Taxpayer ***

5,675.00
1.00
1.00

$5,675.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,735.00

32-29-23-23-0083
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Steven ] Miller

Elianne M Mcmahon Miller
598 Hall Ave

St Paul MN 55107-2984
*26 KING ST W
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of: 2/22/2012

WEST ST PAUL BLKS 100 THRU 171
ETC LOTS 1 AND LOT 2 BLK 115

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7051

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

7,120.00
1.00
1.00

$7,120.00
$30.00
$30.00

$7,180.00

07-28-22-14-0121

Colleen Mary Dooley

1465 Lafond Ave

St Paul MN 55104-2440
*1465 LAFOND AVE
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of : 2/22/2012

LINDEMANN PLACE LOT 19 BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7157

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,200.00
1.00
1.00

$5,200.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,260.00

34-29-23-22-0059

Dennis M Beahan

1957 Lincoln Ave

St Paul MN 55105-1423
*1957 LINCOLN AVE
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of 1 2/22/2012

ROSEDALE PARK EX ALLEY LOT 58
BLK 3

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7241

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

$900.00
$30.00
$30.00

$960.00

04-28-23-32-0089

Colin T Post

Halina A Dimants

1973 Lincoln Ave

St Paul MN 55105-1455
*1973 LINCOLN AVE
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of 1 2/22/2012

ROSEDALE PARK EX ALLEY LOT 54
BLK 3

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7239

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

1,000.00
1.00
1.00

$1,000.00
$30.00
$30.00

$1,060.00

04-28-23-32-0085
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Mary Hess

Eric Celeste

1993 Lincoln Ave

St Paul MN 55105-1455
*1993 LINCOLN AVE
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 2/22/2012

ROSEDALE PARK EX ALLEY AND EX
E20 FT LOT 50 AND ALL OF LOT 49
BLK 3

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7240

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**#* Owner and Taxpayer ***

$900.00
$30.00
$30.00

$960.00

04-28-23-32-0081

Jennifer Drew

1837 Minnehaha Ave W

Saint Paul MN 55104-1030

*1837 MINNEHAHA AVE W
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of : 2/22/2012

MIDWAY HEIGHTS EX S 3 FT FOR AVE
LOT 9BLK 15

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7100

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

#+* Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,670.00
1.00
1.00

$5,670.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,730.00

28-29-23-34-0205

Eric L Kurzhal

2171 Mohawk Ave

St Paul MN 55119-3564
*2171 MOHAWK AVE
*Ward: 6

*Pending as of: 2/22/2012

DEN E. LANE'S NOKOMIS PARK LOT
15BLK 2

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-6975

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**% Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,600.00
1.00
1.00

$5,600.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,660.00

26-29-22-42-0033

Noa Thao

1051 Norton St

St Paul MN 55117-4767
*1051 NORTON ST
*Ward: 5

*Pending as of : 2/22/2012

ALABAMA ADDITION NO. 1 ST.
PAUL, MINN. LOT 2 BLK 3

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7155

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,500.00
1.00
1.00

$5,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,560.00

25-29-23-24-0082
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Jamela J Pettiford

1072 Pacific St

Saint Paul MN 55106-6420
*1072 PACIFIC ST
*Ward: 7

*Pending as of: 2/22/2012

DRAKE'S REARRANGEMENT OF
BLKS. 2 ETCLOT 12 AND W 12 FT OF
LOT 11 BLK 8

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7243

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

5,190.00
1.00
1.00

$5,190.00
$30.00
$30.00

$5,250.00

33-29-22-43-0079

John A Barneson

Anna M Klessig

1618 Palace Ave

St Paul MN 55105-2133
*1618 PALACE AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of . 2/22/2012

ELMWOOD LOT 21 BLK 5

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7001

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

2,475.00
1.00
1.00

$2,475.00
$30.00
$30.00

$2,535.00

09-28-23-14-0129

Tim Harwig

Kate Leisses

1854 Portland Ave

St Paul MN 55104-5953

*1854 PORTLAND AVE
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 2/22/2012

MERRIAM PARK THIRD ADDITION TO
THE CITY OF ST. PAUL LOT 12 BLK
17

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7156

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

3,500.00
1.00
1.00

$3,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$3,560.00

04-28-23-24-0134

Raymond H Olson

Roberta Aitchison Olson
1917 Sargent Ave

St Paul MN 55105-1532
*1917 SARGENT AVE
*Ward: 3

*Pending as of: 2/22/2012

BERRYHILL PLACELOT 19 BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7254

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

***% Owner and Taxpayer ***

1,000.00
1.00
1.00

$1,000.00
$30.00
$30.00

$1,060.00

04-28-23-34-0108
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Randall Scot Young

1530 Snelling Ave N

St Paul MN 55108-2347

*1530 SNELLING AVE N
*Ward: 4

*Pending as of: 2/22/2012

HOYTS REARRANGEMENT OF
HOYT'S COMO OUT LOTS S 1/2 OF
LOT7 AND ALL OF LOT 8BLK 1

** PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7238

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*+*+ Owner and Taxpayer ***

7,000.00
1.00
1.00

$7,000.00
$30.00
$30.00

22-29-23-23-0006

$7,060.00

Carlos P Conway

Priscilla E Conway

416 Vance St

St Paul MN 55102-3438
*416 VANCE ST
*Ward: 2

*Pending as of : 2/22/2012

A. VANCE BROWN'S SUB. OF
STINSON, BROWN & RAMSEY'S
ADDITION TO ST. PAUL LOT 13 BLK
23

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

*** Owner and Taxpayer ***

6,220.00
1.00
1.00

$6,220.00
$30.00
$30.00

$6,280.00

11-28-23-13-0046

Connection
Admin Fee
Real Estate Admin Fee

**+* Owner and Taxpayer ***

2,500.00
1.00
1.00

$2,500.00
$30.00
$30.00

$2,560.00

06-28-22-44-0069

*+ P EASE NOTE **
V-260-7253
Elizabeth A Sherwood WEST ST PAUL BLKS 1 THRU 99 LOT
383 Winslow Ave 8 BLK 28
Saint Paul MN 55107-2109
*383 WINSLOW AVE
*Ward: 2
*Pending as of: 2/22/2012
*#+ PLEASE NOTE **
V-260-7186
Total Connection: $113,110.00
Total Admin Fee: $690.00
Total Real Estate Admin Fee: $690.00
Project Total: $114,490.00
Less Total Discounts: $0.00
Project Total: $114,490.00
23 Parcel(s)
0 Exempt Parcel(s)
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