10:17:15 5/29/2012	Public Improvement Assessment Rol	Il by Address Project: SV Ratification Date: Resolution	WRP1204 As:	smt: 123003	Manager: TJT	Pag
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	Item Description	Unit Rate	<b>Quantity</b>	Charge Amts	Property ID
Pamela A Marentette	ANNA E. RAMSEY'S ADDITION TO	Connection	1.00	13,550.00	\$13,550.00	03-28-23-14-0042
Jesse L Hennum	THE CITY OF ST. PAUL LOT 21 BLK 19	Admin Fee	30.00	1.00	\$30.00	
191 Ashland Ave	17	Real Estate Admin Fee	30.00	1.00	\$30.00	
St Paul MN 55104-6649				_	\$13,610.00	
*1191 ASHLAND AVE *Ward: 1		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***				
*Pending as of: 2/22/2012						
	** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7004					
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	THOMAS SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 OF	Connection	1.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	20-29-22-33-0094
450 Brainerd Ave	BASS' ACRE LOTS SUBJ TO ESMTS PART W OF A LINE RUN FROM A	Admin Fee	30.00	1.00	\$30.00	
St Paul MN 55101-3510	POINT ON N LINE OF AND 5 5/10 FT	Real Estate Admin Fee	30.00	1.00	\$30.00	
450 BRAINERD AVE	FROM NE COR TO SE COR OF LOT 2			_	\$8,560.00	
*Ward: 5	AND PART E OF A LINE RUN FROM A	*** Owner and Taxpayer ***				
*Pending as of: 2/22/2012						
	** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7209					
	LAKE PARK ADDITION SAINT PAUL	Connection	1.00	2,880.00	\$2,880.00	22-29-23-33-0060
516 Canfield Ave	LOT 15 BLK 4	Admin Fee	30.00	1.00	\$30.00	>
St Paul MN 55108-2528		Real Estate Admin Fee	30.00	1.00	\$30.00	•
*1516 CANFIELD AVE				=	\$2,940.00	
Ward: 4		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***			Ť	
Pending as of: 2/22/2012						
	** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7242					
	ROYAL OAKS LOT 16 BLK 5	Connection	1.00	2,850.00	\$2,850.00	26-29-23-13-0043
1064 Como Ave		Admin Fee	30.00	1.00	\$30.00	#U-#J-#U-1U-UU <b>T</b> U
Saint Paul MN 55103-1321		Real Estate Admin Fee	30.00	1.00	\$30.00	
1064 COMO PL				=	\$2,910.00	
Ward: 5		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***				
Pending as of: 2/22/2012						
~						

\*\* PLEASE NOTE \*\* V-260-6976

10:17:15 5/29/2012	Public Improvement Assessment Rol I	l by Address Project: 3 Ratification Date: Resolu	SWRP1204 As tion #:	smt: 123003	Manager: TJT	Page 2	
Owner or Taxpayer	<b>Property Description</b>	Item Description	<b>Unit Rate</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	Charge Amts	Property ID	
Amy E Mccumber Barton L Bakker 740 Curfew St	HOLLINSHEAD'S ADDITION TO DESNOYER PARK, RAMSEY CO., MINN. LOT 8 BLK 1	Connection Admin Fee Real Estate Admin Fee	1.00 30.00 30.00	3,500.00 1.00 1.00	\$3,500.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	29-29-23-33-0043	
St Paul MN 55114-1045 *740 CURFEW ST *Ward: 4 *Pending as of: 2/22/2012	** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7050	*** Owner and Taxpayer ***		-	\$3,560.00		
Harvester Investments Llc 1845 Stinson Blvd Ste 100 Minneapolis MN 55418-4897 *488 CURTICE ST E *Ward: 2 *Pending as of: 2/22/2012	PAUL MARTIN'S 1ST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ST. PAUL LOT 8 BLK 3  ** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7163	Connection Admin Fee Real Estate Admin Fee  *** Owner and Taxpayer ***	1.00 30.00 30.00	11,195.00 1.00 1.00	\$11,195.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$11,255.00	09-28-22-33-0114	
Nathaniel A Caucutt Alexandra J Caucutt 819 Delaware Ave St Paul MN 55107-3547 *819 DELAWARE AVE *Ward: 2 *Pending as of: 2/22/2012	BANNING AND OLIVIER'S ADDITION TO WEST ST. PAUL LOTS 1 & LOT 2 BLK 77  ** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7101	Connection Admin Fee Real Estate Admin Fee  *** Owner and Taxpayer ***	1.00 30.00 30.00	5,185.00 1.00 1.00	\$5,185.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$5,245.00	12-28-23-44-0022	
Lars E Davidson Katherine N Phillips 531 Frontenac Pl St Paul MN 55104-4926 *531 FRONTENAC PL *Ward: 4 *Pending as of: 2/22/2012	DESNOYER PARK RAMSEY CO., MINN. E 1/2 OF LOT 23 AND ALL OF LOT 22 BLK 16  ** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7154	Connection Admin Fee Real Estate Admin Fee  *** Owner and Taxpayer ***	1.00 30.00 30.00	5,675.00 1.00 1.00	\$5,675.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$5,735.00	32-29-23-23-0083	

10:17:15 5/29/2012	Public Improvement Assessment Rol	Il by Address Project: S' Ratification Date: Resoluti	WRP1204 Ass on #:	smt: 123003	Manager: TJT	Page 3
Owner or Taxpayer	<b>Property Description</b>	Item Description	Unit Rate	<b>Quantity</b>	Charge Amts	Property ID
Steven J Miller Elianne M Mcmahon Miller 598 Hall Ave St Paul MN 55107-2984 *26 KING ST W	WEST ST PAUL BLKS 100 THRU 171 ETC LOTS 1 AND LOT 2 BLK 115	Connection Admin Fee Real Estate Admin Fee  *** Owner and Taxpayer ***	1.00 30.00 30.00	7,120.00 1.00 1.00	\$7,120.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$7,180.00	07-28-22-14-0121
*Ward: 2 *Pending as of: 2/22/2012	** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7051					
Colleen Mary Dooley 1465 Lafond Ave St Paul MN 55104-2440	LINDEMANN PLACE LOT 19 BLK 1	Connection Admin Fee Real Estate Admin Fee	1.00 30.00 30.00	5,200.00 1.00 1.00	\$5,200.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	34-29-23-22-0059
*1465 LAFOND AVE  *Ward: 4  *Pending as of: 2/22/2012	** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7157	*** Owner and Taxpayer ***			\$5,260.00	
Dennis M Beahan 1957 Lincoln Ave St Paul MN 55105-1423 *1957 LINCOLN AVE *Ward: 4 *Pending as of: 2/22/2012	ROSEDALE PARK EX ALLEY LOT 58 BLK 3	Connection Admin Fee Real Estate Admin Fee  *** Owner and Taxpayer ***	1.00 30.00 30.00	900.00 1.00 1.00	\$900.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$960.00	04-28-23-32-0089
7 viiding do 01. 2 22 2012	** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7241					
Colin T Post Halina A Dimants 1973 Lincoln Ave St Paul MN 55105-1455 *1973 LINCOLN AVE *Ward: 4	ROSEDALE PARK EX ALLEY LOT 54 BLK 3	Connection Admin Fee Real Estate Admin Fee  *** Owner and Taxpayer ***	1.00 30.00 30.00	1,000.00 1.00 1.00	\$1,000.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$1,060.00	04-28-23-32-0085
*Pending as of: 2/22/2012						

\*\* PLEASE NOTE \*\* V-260-7239

10:17:15 5/29/2012	Public Improvement Assessment Roll by Address Project: SWRP1204 Assmt: 123003 Manager: TJT  Ratification Date: Resolution #:					Page 4
Owner or Taxpayer	Property Description	<b>Item Description</b>	Unit Rate	<b>Quantity</b>	Charge Amts	Property ID
Mary Hess	ROSEDALE PARK EX ALLEY AND EX	Connection	1.00	900.00	\$900.00	04-28-23-32-0081
Eric Celeste	E 20 FT LOT 50 AND ALL OF LOT 49 BLK 3	Admin Fee	30.00	1.00	\$30.00	
1993 Lincoln Ave	BLK 3	Real Estate Admin Fee	30.00	1.00	\$30.00	
St Paul MN 55105-1455					\$960.00	
*1993 LINCOLN AVE		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***				
*Ward: 4						
*Pending as of: 2/22/2012						
	** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7240					
	MIDWAY HEIGHTS EX S 3 FT FOR AVE	Connection		5,670.00	\$5,670.00	28-29-23-34-0205
1837 Minnehaha Ave W	LOT 9 BLK 15	Admin Fee	30.00	1.00	\$30.00	20-27-25-54-0205
Saint Paul MN 55104-1030		Real Estate Admin Fee	30.00	1.00	\$30.00	
*1837 MINNEHAHA AVE W				=	\$5,730.00	
*Ward: 4		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***			42,	
*Pending as of: 2/22/2012						
rollang abort 2/22/2012	** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7100					
Eric L Kurzhal	DEN E. LANE'S NOKOMIS PARK LOT			5,600.00	\$5,600.00	26-29-22-42-0033
2171 Mohawk Ave	15 BLK 2	Admin Fee	30.00	1.00	\$30.00	20 29 22 42 0055
St Paul MN 55119-3564		Real Estate Admin Fee	30.00	1.00	\$30.00	
*2171 MOHAWK AVE				=	\$5,660.00	
*Ward: 6		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***			, 4-,	
*Pending as of: 2/22/2012		• •				
Tolding as of. 2/22/2012	** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-6975					
 Noa Thao	ALABAMA ADDITION NO. 1 ST.	Connection		5,500.00	\$5,500.00	
1051 Norton St	PAUL, MINN. LOT 2 BLK 3	Admin Fee	30.00	1.00	\$30.00	
St Paul MN 55117-4767		Real Estate Admin Fee	30.00	1.00	\$30.00	
*1051 NORTON ST				_	\$5,560.00	
*Ward: 5		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***				
*Pending as of: 2/22/2012						
	** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7155					

10:17:15 5/29/2012	Public Improvement Assessment Rol F	l by Address Project: Statification Date: Resolution		smt: 123003	Manager: TJT	Page 5
Owner or Taxpayer	<b>Property Description</b>	Item Description	Unit Rate	<b>Quantity</b>	Charge Amts	Property ID
Jamela J Pettiford 1072 Pacific St Saint Paul MN 55106-6420	DRAKE'S REARRANGEMENT OF BLKS, 2 ETC LOT 12 AND W 12 FT OF LOT 11 BLK 8	Connection Admin Fee Real Estate Admin Fee	1.00 30.00 30.00	5,190.00 1.00 1.00	\$5,190.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	33-29-22-43-0079
*1072 PACIFIC ST  *Ward: 7  *Pending as of: 2/22/2012	** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7243	*** Owner and Taxpayer ***			\$5,250.00	
John A Barneson Anna M Klessig 1618 Palace Ave St Paul MN 55105-2133 *1618 PALACE AVE	ELMWOOD LOT 21 BLK 5	Connection Admin Fee Real Estate Admin Fee  *** Owner and Taxpayer ***	1.00 30.00 30.00	2,475.00 1.00 1.00	\$2,475.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$2,535.00	09-28-23-14-0129
*Ward: 3 *Pending as of: 2/22/2012	** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7001					
Tim Harwig Kate Leisses 1854 Portland Ave St Paul MN 55104-5953 *1854 PORTLAND AVE	MERRIAM PARK THIRD ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ST. PAUL LOT 12 BLK 17	Connection Admin Fee Real Estate Admin Fee  *** Owner and Taxpayer ***	1.00 30.00 30.00	3,500.00 1.00 1.00	\$3,500.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$3,560.00	04-28-23-24-0134
*Ward: 4 *Pending as of: 2/22/2012	** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7156					
Raymond H Olson Roberta Aitchison Olson 1917 Sargent Ave	BERRYHILL PLACE LOT 19 BLK 1	Connection Admin Fee Real Estate Admin Fee	1.00 30.00 30.00	1,000.00 1.00 1.00	\$1,000.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	04-28-23-34-0108
St Paul MN 55105-1532 *1917 SARGENT AVE *Ward: 3 *Pending as of: 2/22/2012		*** Owner and Taxpayer ***			\$1,060.00	

\*\* PLEASE NOTE \*\* V-260-7254

10:17:15 5/29/2012	Public Improvement Assessment Rol	•	SWRP1204 lution #:	Assmt: 123003	Manager: TJT	Page 6
Owner or Taxpayer	<b>Property Description</b>	Item Description	Unit Rat	te Quantity	Charge Amts	Property ID
Randall Scot Young 1530 Snelling Ave N St Paul MN 55108-2347 *1530 SNELLING AVE N *Ward: 4 *Pending as of: 2/22/2012	HOYTS REARRANGEMENT OF HOYT'S COMO OUT LOTS S 1/2 OF LOT 7 AND ALL OF LOT 8 BLK 1  ** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7238	Connection Admin Fee Real Estate Admin Fee  *** Owner and Taxpayer **	1.0 30.0 30.0	1.00	\$7,000.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$7,060.00	22-29-23-23-0006
Carlos P Conway Priscilla E Conway 416 Vance St St Paul MN 55102-3438 *416 VANCE ST *Ward: 2 *Pending as of: 2/22/2012	A. VANCE BROWN'S SUB. OF STINSON, BROWN & RAMSEY'S ADDITION TO ST. PAUL LOT 13 BLK 23  ** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7253	Connection Admin Fee Real Estate Admin Fee  *** Owner and Taxpayer **	1.0 30.0 30.0	1.00	\$6,220.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$6,280.00	11-28-23-13-0046
Elizabeth A Sherwood 383 Winslow Ave Saint Paul MN 55107-2109 *383 WINSLOW AVE *Ward: 2 *Pending as of: 2/22/2012	WEST ST PAUL BLKS 1 THRU 99 LOT 8 BLK 28  ** PLEASE NOTE ** V-260-7186	Connection Admin Fee Real Estate Admin Fee  *** Owner and Taxpayer **	1.0 30.0 30.0	1.00	\$2,500.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$2,560.00	06-28-22-44-0069
Total Connection: Total Admin Fee: Total Real Estate Admin Fee:	\$113,110.00 \$690.00 \$690.00					
Project Total:	\$114,490.00					
Less Total Discounts:	\$0.00					
Project Total:	\$114,490.00					
23 Parcel(s) 0 Exempt Parcel(s)						